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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, December 22, 1954 
Compared with Previous Week and Year 

Dec. 23, 	Dec. 15, 	Dec. 22, 
Position 	 1953 	1954 	1954 

- thousand bushels - 

Country !levators 200,909 194,516 199,023 
Interior private and mill 6,171 5,771 6,005 
Interior terminals 13,412 14,830 14,827 
Vancouver-New Westminster 9 1 670 9 9 743 9,730 
Victoria 418 442 507 
Prince Rupert 313 53 53 
Churchill 2,516 2,400 2,400 
Fort William-Port Arthur 38,854 22 2 689 25,677 

Storage Afloat 195 - - 

In transit rail (Western Division) 17032  9,030 8,707 
Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence ports 39,765 37,804 36,665 
Lower St. Lawrence and l4aritime ports 18,397 22,599 22,587 
Storage Afloat 18,491 20,501 20,307 
In transit rail (iastern Division) 3,459 3025 3,420 

In Store Canada 69,902 344,303 349,908 
In Store U.S.A. 1.161 236 236 

Totals 371,064 344,539 350,144 

Farmers' Narketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Frovjnces 

	

Week Fndin 	Aug. 1- 	Aug. 1- 
Grin 	Dec. 2313 Dec, 15/54 Dec. 22/54 Dec. 23/53 Dec. 22/54 

- thcmsard bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 	25,465 	10,738 	10,630 	210 2 617 	95,001 
Durum wheat 	57 	- 84 	60 	- 	5.600 	3.840 

.11 :tt 	 25,522 	10,821 	10,690 	216,217 	98,841 

L)atS 2,527 828 948 41,762 43,053 
3ar1ey 4,581 1,961 2,034 51 3 695 63 2 919 
8ye 458 317 235 51737 6 1 372 
Flaxseed 47 129 105 6084, 7.265 

Totals 33,134 14,057 14,012 321,495 219,450 



-2- 

Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, December 22, 1954 

F osit ion 
	(heat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

- thousand bushels 
Western Division 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 	23,772 	2,054 	4 9 643 	287 	312 	31,068 
Saskatchewan 	113052 	7,721 	5,497 	1,619 	432 129,121 
Alberta 	61,399 	7,215 	21,116 	968 	24.2 	90,940 

Totals 	199,023 	16,989 	31 9 256 	2,875 	986 251,128 

mt0 Fte. & Mill 6,005 775 2 0 662 29 	28 9,500 
mt. Terminals 14027 265 1,298 56 16,445 
Vancouver-New Westminster 9,730 1,245 1,588 - 	128 12,691 
Victoria 507 1 - 	- 508 
Prince Rupert 53 577 - 630 
Churchill 2,400 1 - 2,401 
Ft. William-Pt. Arthur 25,677 7,512 10,426 4 0 275 	3,276 51,165 
In Transit ktail 8,707 3.336 3,881 437 	517 16.878 

Totals, We3t. Div0 	266 0 929 	3J,123 	51,689 	7 9 616 	4,990 	361..347 

1astern Division 

Bay, Lake and Upper St0 Lawrence Ports 

Port McNicoll 
Midland 
Midland, Simcoe 
Midland, Tjffin 
Midland, Aberdeen 
Collingwood 
Owen Sound 
Goderich, E.&T0 
Goderich, Upper Lakes and 

St0 Lawrence Tr. Co. 
Sam ia 
Walkerville 
Pt. Colborne, NOHOBO 
Ft. Colborne, M.L0 
Huinberstone 
Toronto 
Kingston Elev. Co0 
Prescott 

6,486 15 6001 
1,589 372 29 	270 2 2 260 
2,946 694 279 	- 3,919 
3,796 - 89 3,885 

677 - 111 	- 788 
1,379 157 137 	17 1,689 
2 0 885 636 194 	- 3,714 
1,194 1,316 529 	99 3,139 

849 289 321 = 	1,45 
4,414 307 129 - 4,85. 

346 167 76 66 = 	65, 
2,777 135 80 2,991 
1, 14 6 197 41 44 - 	1,42 
1,834 - - 1,834 
1,300 195 152 12 350 	2,009 
1,722 65 55 - 11842 
1,325 1,013 713 123 - 	3,174 

Totals 	36,665 	5,541 	2,949 	631 	351 	46,137 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, December 22, 1954 

Position 	1iheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 
Lower St, Lawrence & Maritime Ports 

Nontreal, NH0B0 7,212 1 1 085 2,519 430 189 	11,465 
Montreal, Dom0 El. Ltd0 381 90 57 - - 	 528 
Sorel 2,348 117 276 1 - 	 2,739 
Three Rivers 5097 - 82 - - 	 5,479 
uebec, N.H.B. 10919 483 890 - - 	 3,293 

West Saint John 1,614 53 208 34 76 	1,985 
Saint John 209 - - - - 	 209 
Halifax 3.477 - - - - 	 3,477 

Totals 22,587 1,828 4,028 465 265 	29,174 

Storage Afloat 20,307 2,158 2,154 293 	- 	24,913 
In Transit Rail 3420 89 1,167 125 	575 	5,376 

Totals, East. Div, 82,979 9 0 617 10,299 1,515 	1,191 	105,600 

Totals, Canada 349 0 908 39,740 61,988 9,130 	6,181 	466,946 - 

United States 

United States Ports 

Buffalo - 154 293 - - 	 447 
Buffalo Afloat 236 4,418 - 1,123 - 	 5,777 
Chicago Afloat - 580 - - - 	 580 
Detroit Afloat - - 274 - - 	 274 
Huron Afloat - 532 - - - 	 532 
Manitowac Afloat - - 325 - - 	 325 
Milwaukee Afloat - - 2,132 - - 	 2,132 
Seaboard Unknown - - - 87 - 	 87 

otals 236 5,684 3,025 1,210 - 	 10,155 

Transit US.A0 - - - - 	 239 - 	 239 

lotals, US O A O  236 5,684 3,025 1,449 - 	 10,393 

Totals, Canada & US,AQ 350,144 45,424 65,013 10,579 6,181 	477040 

/ Less than 500 bushels0 
Includes 5,045,000  bushels of Durum wheat. 
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators,, 
December 22, 1954 

F1ax 	Buck- Soy- 
Position 	Wheat 	Oats Barley Rye 	seed 	Corn 	wheat beans 

thousand bushels 

Totals 

Collingwood 
Goderich, E.&T. 
Sarnia 
Walkerville 
Pt, Colborne jf 
Tor crito 
Kingston 
Frescott 
Montreal, N.H.B. 
Montreal, D.E0 
,ueb e c 
West Saint John 
Winter Storage Afloat 

14 	5 	- 	 - - 	 22 - 

54 	- 	 - 	 - - 	 - - 

287 	- 	- 	 - - 	 196 11 
104 	- 	- 	 1 - 	 215 33 
672 	- 	- 	 - 58 2 	- 
315 	- 	12 7 	253 - 	 267 

79 	 - 	 - - 	 163 - 	 - 

- 	 - - 	 38 - 	 - 

9 	14 	206 	- - 	 132 3 	2 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - * 	 28 - 	 - 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	 32 - 	 - 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 1 	54 
- 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - - 	 4 

1,534 	19 	206 	13 7 	4137 6 	371 

Dec. 23, 1953 	2,789 	87 	206 	28 	1 	989 	11 	364 

)j Includes Hurnberstone, 

/ Less than 500 bushels0 

United States and Foreign Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, 
December 22, 1954 

Soy-. 	South African 
Position 	 Corn 	beans 	Corn 

- thousand bushels - 

Toronto 	 146 	103 
Prescott 	 245 	- 	289 
Montreal, N.H.B. 	447 	 - 	11. 
Montreal, D.E. 	 5 	- 
quebec 	 63 	 - 
Winter Storage Afloat 	- 	201 

Totals 	 906 	384 	299 

December 23, 1953 	1,157 	 180 	 - 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals, 
December 22, 1954 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	Ft. v4m. - Pt. Are 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchill 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 
'wheat (ex. 1Ar.) 

1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No, 5  Wheat 
No, 6 Wheat 
Feed heat 
2 G.W.Garnet 
3 G.W. Garnet 
Tough Contract 
Others 

Totals 

1,429 200 215 688 2,531 
2,496 6,661 11914 11,535 22,606 
1,814 2,364 77 5,187 9,443 
1 1 169 441 1 1,233 2,844 
1,159 3,8138 47 1,509 5,553 

577 22 - 324 923 
26 - - 209 235 

110 88 - 13 212 
342 318 - 46 706 
112 237 114 1,316 1,780 

1,056 658 31 2,427 4,173 

10,290 	14,827 	2,400 	 214,487 	52,005 

Duruin 

1C.WAmber - 	 - - 	 3 3 
2 C.W. Amber 	- 	 - - 	 46 46 
3 C. W . Amber 	- 	 - 439 439 
4 C.W. Amber 	- 	- - 	 410 410 
Tough - 	 - - 	 8 8 
Others - 	 - - 	 284 284 

Totals 	- 	- 	- 	1 1 189 	1 1 189 

Totals, Wheat 	10,290 	14,827 	2,400 	 25,677 	53,194 

Oats 

Ex. 	3C.W 13 - 
- 24 27 

2 C.W. 31 4 941 976 
x0 1 Feed 433 - - 2,124 2,556 

I Feed 589 2 3,318 3,909 
Feed 118 1 746 865 
Feed 12 1 .1/ 101 114 

txed Feed 1 - 40 41 
Tough 50 - 186 237 
Others 7 256 - 12 276 

Totals 1 1 245 265 7,492 9,002 



Stocks in Store by Principal Grades at lublic and Semi-Public Terminals, 
L)ecember 22, 1954  (concluded) 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	Ft0 Win. - Pt. Ar. 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchill 	ilevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

arley 

2 C.W. 3ix-ziow 
3 C.W. ix-Row 
4 C.W. Six-Row 
2 C.W. Two-Row 
3 C.W. Two-itow 
1 Feed 
2 Feed 
3 Feed 
Tough 
Others 

- - 7 7 
96 3 	 - 2,584 2,683 

2 1 	 - 99 102 
- - 	 - 2 2 

317 - 540 857 
1 0 270 7 	 - 1,368 2,645 

324 7 	 - 704 1,036 
8 1 	 - 106 115 

138 1 	 — 3,616 3,755 
11 1276 	 - 220 1,507 

Totals 

Rye 

2 C,W, 
3 C,W. 
Tough 
Others 

Totals 

Flaxseed 

1 
.. VOo 

2 C.W. 
3 CO1. 
Tough 
Others 

Totals  

2,166 	1,298 	 - 	 9,246 	 12,710 

- 	 - 	
- 	 1,358 1,358 

- 	 - 	 2,379 2,380 
- 	 - 	 - 	 318 318 
- 	 11 	- 	 220 220 

- 	
- 	 4,275 4,275 

84 	 25 	 - 1,915 2,024 
22 	 10 	 - 897 929 
- 	 2 	- 130 132 
21 	 2 	 - 249 271 

2 	 16 	 - 84 102 

128 	 56 	 - 	 3,276 
	 3,45( 

iot:iis, 6tOCAS 
	 C),L4) 

j/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
December 22, 1954 

Grain and 	Bay and 	Lower Lake and Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St. Lawrence 	Ports 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 
Wheat (ex. Our.) 

1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
ho. 5 Wheat 
No0 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
2 C.W. Garnet 
Tough Contract 
Others 
Eastern 

Totals 

31 684 209 696 869 5,458 
23,898 10,842 10,997 3,290 49,028 

7,149 2,697 4,264 1,017 15 1,127 
432 755 2 - 1,190 
341 335 149 34 859 
809 244 199 10 1 2 262 

9 - - - 9 
- 2 1 - 3 
19 467 152 - 639 

575 860 1,129 - 21564 
460 1,o65 9 - 1534 

37,376 	17,478 	17,598 	5,220 	77,673 

Durum 

1C.w.Amber - 1 - - 	 1 
2 C.W. Amber 16 - 	 16 
3 C.W. Amber 785 257 50 80 	1,172 
4 C.W. Amber 419 23 

- 
442 

Others 242 2 12 - 	 256 

Totals 1,446 298 63 80 1,887 

Totals, Wheat 38,822 17,776 17,661 5000 79,559 

Oats 

2C.W, - - 23 - 23 
rix 	3 Cow0 152 - 4 - 156 

737 140 185 20 1,083 
<. 	1 Feed 1,465 88 7 - 1,560 
Feed 3,484 1,490 1,445 - 6,418 
Feed - 8 78 - 87 
xed Feed 70 2 14 33 119 
ough 34 - 2 - 36 

Others 23 - 3 - 26 
Eastern 6 - 14 - 

Totals 	5,972 	 1,728 	1,775 	53 	9,527 
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OMM 

Stocks in Store by Frincipal Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
December 22, 1954 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Bay and 	Lower Lake and Upper 	Lower 	Marithne 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St. Lawrence 	Forts 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

3 C.W. Si-ow 971. 661 - 	 1,632 
3 C.W. Two-Row 286 - 1 37 	324 
1 Feed 922 549 1,865 - 	 3,3?5 
2 Feed 1,370 392 596 171 	2,529 
3 Feed 23 93 56 - 	 172 
Tqugh 125 110 418 - 	 653 
Others 12 250 18 - 	 280 
Eastern - 11 206 - 	 206 

Totals 2,738 2065 3,821 208 	9,132 

TM 
2 C.W. 550 115 187 34 	886 
3 CW. 41 206 204 - 	 451 
Tough - - 1 - 	 1 
Others - - 39 - 	 39 
Eastern 1 12 - 	 13 

Totals 592 332 4 32 34 	1,390 

Flaxs eed 

1 C.WI  
2 C.W. 
Others 
nas tern 

Totals 

- 	 287 	 189 	76 	553 
- 	 - 	 - 

- 	 56 	 - 	 - 
- 	 - 	 - 

- 	351 	189 	76 	616 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 



Country r2evator Stocks, Receipts and Shiçinents, 
neek iding December 22, 1954 

Flax- Wheat Durum 
Province (ex,Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Eye seed 

- thousand bushels - 

Stocks in Store 

Manitoba 23,622 151 2,054 4,643 287 312 
Saskatchewan 112,561 1,291 7,721 5,497 1,619 432 
Alberta 61.044 355 7215 21,116 968 242 

Totals 197,226 1,796 16,989 31,256 2,875 986 
Totals - Week Ago 192,603 1,91.3 17,799 32,083 2,985 1,095 

Year Ago 199,862 1,047 14,962 34,339 2,965 742 

Receipts 

Manitoba 1,491 3 161 705 33 25 
Saskatchewan 6,333 45 464 727 144 51 
Alberta 2.729 12 315 599 58 25 

V Totals 10,553 60 941 2,031 235 101 
Totals - Week Ago 10 9 682 83 821 1,956 309 124 

Year Ago 25010 54 2,520 ),576 456 43 

Shipments 

Manitoba 595 4 394 623 32 48 
Saskatchewan 3,898 120 751 997 200 98 
Alberta 1,396 36 612 1,175 112 70 

Totals 5,888 160 1,757 2,795 344 216 
Totals - Week Ago 6 1 801 175 1,864 2063 435 352 

Year Ao 9,444 121 1,343 1,575 175 51 

Farmers' Marketings, Including Interior Frivate and Mill and Platform Loadings 
in the Prairie Provinces, August 1-December 22, 1954 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
rovince 	(ex.Dur.) Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand lnishels - 

Nanitoba 	10,566 281 8,646 18,723 727 2,843 
Saskatchewan 	57,623 2,678 23,239 25,080 3,394 2,958 
Alberta 	26,812 881 11,167 20,116 2,252 1,464 

Totals 	95,001 	3,840 	43,053 	63,919 	6,372 	7,265 
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Grain Deliveries from Farms in the Irairie irovinces, 
August 1-December 22, 1954  with Comparisons 

Crop Year 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	iye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

million bu5hels 
August 1-December 22 (Approximately) j 

1943-44 113.5 59.1 1,14 
1944-45 215.0 38.5 56.0 2,6 b.4 318,4 
1945-46 166.8 48.8 51.9 2.5 4.3 274.3 
1946-47 229.3 50.8 40.0 404 4.7 329,1 
1947-48 189.3 50.3 50.4 9.1 9.1 308.3 
1948-49 227.6 51.3 45.4 12.1 1204 348.8 
1949-50 2344 58,1 4207 6.2 1.3 342.7 
195051 232.1 48.9 51.9 509 2.6 341.4 
1951-52 215,5 42,9 55,3 5.8 4,,7 324.3 
1952-53 242,4 144.3 78.0 8,7 6.7 380,1 

10-Year Average 

1913-44 - 1952-53 206,6 49.3 51.9 509 6.6 320.2 

1953-54 	/ 216.2 4108 51.7 507 6.1 321.5 

1954-55 	./ 98.8 43.1 63,9 6.4 7.3 219.5 

L Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis the length of the period included 
varies slightly from year to year. 

Subject to revision. 

Fort il1iam-Port Arthur - Stocks, deceipts and Shipments 
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bushels) 

itheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
Item 	 (ex1)ur) viheat 	0itsBar1y 	Rye 	seed 

t 	: 

tcK 	i 	t:re .uc 	, 
Receipts during week 
Shipnents during week 
Lake 
Rail 
Milled and Frocessed 

Rèceipts August 1-December 22,  1954 
Shipments August 1-December 22, 1954 

	

1,7 	[ 
2 0 892 	1b3 	789 	1,399 	411 

31 	- 	308 	641 	2 	185 
- 	- 	6 	22 	- 	- 

51,317 	2,978 	37,202 	56,172 	7,272 	5,858 

Lake 	 78,076 2 1 466 	29,915 50,387 4,294 2,562 
Rail 	 306 75 	1,733 1,736 79 664 
Milled and Frocessed 	2 - 	186 544 36 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Cash Wheat quotations 
Week aiding December 24, 1954 

Class and Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. Weekly 
Grade 20 21 22 23 24 Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Initial Fayment  to }roducers (Basis in Store Fort Wjlliam-Fort Arthur or Vancouver) 
1 Northern 140 110 140 140 140 140 
2 Northern 137 137 137 137 137 137 
3 Northern 134 134 134 134 134 134 
4 Northern 126 126 126 126 126 126 
No, 5 Wheat 112 112 112 112 112 112 
No, 6 Wheat 106 106 106 106 106 106 
Feed Wheat 100 100 100 100 100 100 
1 C.W. Garnet 134 134 134 134 134 134 
2 C.W. Garnet 131 131 131 131 131 131 
1 Alberta  Red Winter 137 137 137 137 137 137 
2 Alberta iinter 134 134 134 134 134 134 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 150 150 150 150 150 150 
2 G.W. Amber IYurum 147 147 147 147 147 147 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 140 140 140 140 140 140 

International Wheat Agreement and Domestic Sales (Basis 
1 Northern 171 171 
2 Northern 167 167 
3 Northern 165 165 
4 Northern 162 162 
No. 	5  Wheat 158 158 
No. 6 Wheat 153 153 
Feed Wheat 149 149 
1 C,W, Garnet 158 158 
2 C.W. Garnet 157 157 
3 C.W. Garnet 156 156 
1 Alberta Red Winter 158 158 
2 Alberta Winter 156 156 
3 Alberta Winter 154 154 
1 C.W. Amber Jurum V 198/3 198/2 
2 C.W. Amber Durum V 197 197 
3 C,W. Amber Durum V 196 196 

in Store Ft. vm.-Pt. Ar.) 
171 171 171 171 
167 167 167 167 
165 165 165 165 
162 162 162 162 
158 158 158 158 
153 153 153 153 
149 149 149 149 
158 158 158 158 
157 157 157 157 
16 156 156 156 
158 158 158 158 
156 156 156 156 
154 154 154 154 
198/2 198/4 198/4 198/3 
197 197 197 197 
196 196 196 196 

(Basis in Store Vancouver) 
1 Northern 
Northern 
Northern 

1. Northern 
a. 5 Wheat 

No, 6 Wheat 
Feed nheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
3 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 

176 175 175 175 175 175/2 
171 170 170 170 170 170/2 
169 168 168 168 168 168/2 
165 164 164 164 164 164/2 
158 158 158 158 158 158 
153 153 153 153 153 153 
1119 149 149 149 149 149 
158 158 158 158 158 158 
157 157 157 157 157 157 
156 156 156 156 156 156 
162 162 162 162 162 162 
160 160 160 160 16o 160 
158 158 158 158 158 158 

For footnotes see page 12. 
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Canadian Wheat 8oard Daily Cash Wheat 4uotations 
Week inding December 24, 1954 

Class and 	 Dec. 	Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. 	4eekly 
Grade 	 20 	21 22 23 24 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel 

Class 2 ixports 

(asjs in store Fort nilliam-Port Arthur) 

1 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 171 
2 Northern 167 167 167 167 167 167 
3 Northern 165 165 165 165 165 165 
4 Northern 162 162 162 162 162 162 
No. 	5 'itheat 158 158 158 158 158 158 
No0 6 Wheat 153 153 153 153 153 153 
Feed Wheat 149 149 149 149 149 149 
1 	Garnet 158 158 158 158 158 158 
2 C.W. Garnet 157 157 157 157 157 157 
3 CO3 Garnet 156 156 156 156 156 156 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 270 270 270 270 270 270 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 268 268 268 268 268 268 
3 C 0W. Amber Durum 267 267 267 267 267 267 

(Basis in Store Vancouver 

1 Northern 176 175 175 175 175 175/2 
2 Northern 171 170 170 170 170 170/2 
3 Northern 169 168 168 168 168 168/2 
4 Northern 165 164 164 164 164 164/2 
No. 5 Wheat 158 158 158 158 158 158 
No. 6 Wheat 153 153 153 153 153 153 
Feed Wheat 149 149 149 149 149 149 
1 C.W. Garnet 158 158 158 158 158 158 
2 Cs, Garnet 157 157 157 157 157 157 
3 C.(. Garnet 156 156 156 156 156 156 
1 Alberta ied 	iinter 162 162 162 162 162 162 
2 Alberta wjnter 160 160 160 160 160 1b: 
3 Alberta ,nter 158 158 158 ] 58 15 I 	• 

)J }rices fixed daily by the Canadian theat Board. 
/ brices of Durums sold for domestic use are 10 cents per bushel higher than indicated 

in the table0 
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Canadian wheat Board Daily Cash Oats and Barley 4uotations J, 
week zndinE December 21, 1954 

Grain and 	 Dec 	Dec 	Dec* 	Dec. 	Dec. 	eek1y 

Grade 	 20 	21 	22 	23 	24 	Average 
- cents and t4ghths per bushel - 

Oats J' 

mit ial Payment to 1- rodu cers 
2 C. 0  65 65 65 65 65 65 

Ex. 	3 C,W. 62 62 62 62 62 62 

3 cw 62 62 62 62 62 62 

Ex0 1 Feed 62 62 62 62 62 62 

iFeed 60 60 60 60 60 60 

2 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 55 

3 Feed 48 48 48 48 48 48 

Domestic and ixport 	/ 
2 C40 95/2 94/6 94/2 95 95/2 94/7 

x. 	3 946 94/2 93/6 94/4 94/6 94/3 

3 C.d 89 88/1 88 88/6 89 88/5 

Ex. 1 Feed 89 88/4 88 88/6 89 88/5 

1 Feed 81 80/4 80 8U/6 81 80/5 

2 Feed 78 77/4 77 77/6 78 77/5 

3 Feed 75/2 71/6 74/2 75 75/2 74/7 

Barley 

Initial Payment to I - rodu cers  
1 C,4, Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 

2 C1O SIX-ROW 98 98 98 98 98 98 

3 C,, Sjx-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 

4 CW, Six-Row 90 90 90 90 90 90 

1 	01., Iio-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 

2 C To-1ow 91 91 91 91 91 91 

3 C. No-tow 88 88 88 88 88 88 

1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87 

2 Feed 82 82 82 82 82 82 

3 Feed 75 75 75 75 75 75 

Domestic and ixport 3.1 
I C 1i. SiX-tow 129/1 129/4 128/4 129/4 129/2 129/2 

J4. Sjx-ow 129/1 129/4 128/4 129/1., 129/2 129/2 

J00 Six-Row 12 5/4 125/4 124/4 125/4 125/2 125/2 

Six-Row 114/2  114/2  113/2  114/4 114 114 

I Tw0-Row 125/4 125/4  12L/4 125/4 125/2 125/2 

L, Two-Row 125/4 125/4 124/4 125/4 125/2 125/2 

Two-Row 119/4 119/1 118/4 119/4 119/2  119/2 

1 Feed 113/4 113/4 112/4 113/4 113/2 113/2 

2 Feed 112/4 112/4 111/4 112/4 112/2 112/2 

3 Feed 109/6 109/6  108/6 109/6 109/4 109/4 

/ Irices fixed dai1y by the Canadian wheat Board. 
/ Basis in store Fort il1iam-Fort Arthur.  

/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation0 
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:innipeg Grain ixchange Daily Cash Closing Coarse Grains quotations 
Week Ending December 24, 1954 

Grain and 	 Dec. 	Dec, 	Dec 	Dec. 	Dec. 	ieekly 
Grade 	 20 	21 	22 	23 	24 	Average  

- cents and eij?hths per bushel 
inniii 	chne.i - oton 

Oats 

Domestic and Lxport 
95/2 94/6 94/1 94/6 94/6 94/6 2 C0 

Ex0 3 CW 94/6 94/2 93/5 914 /2 94/2 94/2 

3 C41 87/2 86/6 86/1 86/6 86/6 86/6 
Ex, 1 Feed 87/2 86/6 86/1 86/6 86/6 86/6 
1 Feed 81 80/4 79/7 80/4 80/4 80/4 
2 Feed 77/4 77 76/3 77 77 77 
3 Feed 74/4 74 73/3 74 76 74 

Barley 

Dome stic and 	.xport 
127/4 12  7/4 12/4 12 7/4 127/1 127/2 1 CA. Sjx-.ow 

2 C0W0 Sjx"ROw 127/4 127/4 126/4 127/4 127/1 127/2 

3 C O W 	Six-Row 121/4 
113/6 

121/4 
114/2 

120/4 
113/2  

121/4 
114/2  

121/1 
113/7 

121/2 
113/7 4 C0W 	SixRow 

1 C 	o -Row 9W 123/4 123/4 122/14  123/14 123/1 123/2 
2 C0W, Two-Row 123/4 

117/4 
123/4 
117/4 

122/4 
116/4 

123/4 
117/4 

123/1 
117/1 

12 3/2 
117/2 3 CW 	Two-Row 

1 Feed 113/4 113/4 112/4 113/4 113/1 11 3/2  
2 Feed 112 

109/6 
112 
109/6 

111 
108/6 

112 
109/6  

111/5 
109/3 

111/6 
109/4 3 Feed 

Rye 

Froducers 	Domestic and 	xport Frices 
113 111/5 110/2 111/2 111/6 111/5 2 	C.vi, 

3 0,. 107/6 106/3 105 106/4 106/3 

4 c;i 94/6 
90/6 

93/3 
91/3 

93 
91 

94 
92 

94/4 
92//4  

93/7 
91/4 Ergoty 

Flaxseed 

Prolucer5 • . D1;. 	 43IL 1r 

1 G.,W I 
2 C,W0 	 295/4 298/4 297/6 295 	296/1 	296/5 

3 C,W, 	 275/4 278/4 277/6 275 	276/1 	276/5 

)/ Basis in store Fort William-Fort Arthur0 
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inniçeg Grain Futures, Closing 4uotations 
Week rding December 24, 1954 

Grain and - 	Dec. 	Eec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 
Month 	20 	21 	22 	23 	24 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Cats 

December 	86 	85/4 	84/7 	85/4 	85/4 
May 	83/6 	83/1 	82/5 	83/3 	83/5 
July 	80/3 	79/5 	79/4 	79/7 	80/3 

Barley 

December 	117/4 	117/4 	116/4 	117/4 	117/1 
May 	114/5 	114/5 	114 	114/6 	115 
July 	108/3 	108/5 	108 	108/ 	108/6 

iye 

December 	112/6 	111/3 	110 	111 	111/4 
May 	118 	116/1 	115-115/1 	115/6-116 	116/3 
July 	117 	115/4 	hA-hA/i 	1114/7 	115/2 

Flaxseed 

December 	300/4 	303/4 	302/6 	300 	301/1 
May 	305/2-/4 	307/6 	307/4 	3)4-304/4 	306/1 
July 	300/1 	303 	301/4 	299/6 	300/4 

Daily .uotations and veek1y Average Cash } - rices of Ontario Grain 
Week Ending December 24, 1954 

Grain and 	 Dec. 	Deco 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 20 	21 	22 - 23 	24 	Ayerae 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 
ts, No. 2 White 	 REPORT 
Eirley, Ontario, good malting 
e, No. 2 Ontario 	 NOT 
rn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5%  Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 	 RECEIVED 

:ckwheat, Tough No. 3, 18% Moisture 
Mixed Grain 
Flaxseed, No0 1 
Soybeans, No, 2 and bett.er (new crop) 

BASIS OF 1JOThTIONS 	iying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f,o,b, Chatham; 
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o,b. Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Forts of Loading, 
eek Ending December 22, 1954 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 

Pacific Seaboard 
Vancouver-New Westminster 	1,937 

Maritime Forts 
Saint John 	212 
West Saint John 	253 
Balifax 	67 

- thousand bushels - 

- 	148 

- 	35 	- 	 - 

Total.- 	 3,080 	- 	183 	 - 

	

Week Ending Dec. 23, 1953 1,546 	33 	578 	- 	 - 

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading, 
August 1-December 22, 1954 

Ports Wheat 	Oats Barley Rye 	Flaxseed 

- thousand bushels - 
Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	30,660 	1,941 2,171 - 	 53 
Victoria 338 	- - - 	 - 

Prince Rul.ert 315 	- 970 - 	 - 

Churchill 11,986 	- - - 	 - 

Lakehead Direct - 	 - 158 - 	 - 

St. Lawrence 
Montreal 29,542 	396 16,986 1,160 	 1,045 
3orel 5,439 	- 1,986 399 
Three Rjvers 6,045 	- 454 - 

uebec 7,158 

Maritime Ports 
Saint John 370 	- - 

West Saint John 830 	31 58 - 

Halifax 1 1 276 	- - - 	 - 

U.S.A. Atlantic Seaboard 	- 	- - 213 	 - 

Totals 93057 2,368 22,783 1,772 1 1 098 

August 1-December 23, 1953 94,298 2,433 30,831 385 2,089 
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Lake Shiçments from Fort WilliaiPort Arthur, 
December 9 to Close of Navigation December 13, 1954 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St0 	Other 	Over- 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. Lawrence &iffalo U.S.A. 	seas 	Total 

Lake Ports 	Lawr. lorts Forts 	Ports 	Direct 
- thousand bushels - 

heat (ex. 	jur.) 	2,786 	1,801 	- 236 	- 	- 	 4,824 
Oats 	338 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 338 
Barley 	119 	 114 	- - 	 274 	- 	507 

Totals 	3,243 	 1,915 	- 236 	274 	- 	5,668 

Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
Opening of Navigation April 16 to Close of Navigation, December 13, 1954 

Georgian Bay 	Lower Lake Lower St. 	Other Over- 
G1.ain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. Lawrence 3uffalo U.S.A. seas 	Total 

Lake Ports 	Lawr. lorts Ports 	1orts Direct 
- thousand bushels - 

wheat (ex. 	Our.) 146,526 80,973 3,386 !,580 426 42 	135,933 
Durum wheat 2,165 2,322 285 - - - 	 4,772 
Oats 17,692 13,704 3,786 16,757 6,533 - 	 58,473 
Barley 6 1 909 39,992 6,438 6,330 20 0 688 316 	80,672 
Rye 904 1,918 39 2,543 3,076 - 	 8,480 
FlaxseeO 67 3498 808 - - - 	 4,37 

Totals 	74,262 	142,406 	114,741 	34J,210 	3J,723 	358 292,702 

March 27 (Opening) 
- December 14/53  148,045 	159,681 20,760 	54,276 57,640 1,090 441,752 J 

jj rcuoes 	ut1s wreczeu, 
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Shipments of Canadian Grain to the United States, 

Week inding December 22, 1954 

Pacific Coast 	Western 	Ft0 William- 	Eastern 

	

Terminals 	i1evators Pt0 Arthur 	i1evators 	Total 
thousand bushels 

itheat 

By Vessel 	 - 
l3jr ai1 

at 

By Vessel 	 - 
By Rail 	5 	10 	 15 	 85 	115 

Barley 

By Vessel 	- 	- 	- 
ByRail 	- 	- 	 6 	6 

Total Shipments Since August 1 1954 

Wheat - 	 1 9 724 162 1,885 
Oats 46 	344 	9,525 648 10063 
Barley 2 	- 	14,782 123 14,906  
Rye - 	 1,732 1,732  

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 
Receipts, Shipments and Stocks, Week izding December 22, 1954 

Western Ft.William- astern 
levaLors Ft0 Arthur Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 

Canadian Western Corn 
Receipts during week 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug0 1, 1954  to date 23 - 
Shipments during week  
Stocks in store 1. 

Canadian FAptern Cqrn 
Receipts during week 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1954  to date 	 - 	1 2 778 
Shipments during week 	 - 	 - 	 74 
Stocks in store 	 1,137 

Canadin Western sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week 	- 	- 	- 
Iteceipts Aug. 1, 1954  to date 	11,343 	 - 
Shipments during week 	- 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	 4,045 	 - 	 - 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 


